505108788 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUMI TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	06/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEETOO LIMITED
Street Address:	CHILTLEE MANOR
City:	LIPHOOK, HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU30 7AZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9563414
Patent Number:	8984054
Patent Number:	8688861
Patent Number:	8392498
Patent Number:	8346860
Patent Number:	8312173
Application Number:	61391272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 856-8200

Email: IP@brownrudnick.com **Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP** 1 FINANCIAL CENTER Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. TOSTI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Tosti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018

PATENT REEL: 046953 FRAME: 0881

505108788

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Incorporation (name change) - Meetoo Ltd (ex Lumi Tech)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046953 FRAME: 0882



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 5885409

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

LUMI TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

MEETOO LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 23rd June 2017.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



Companies House

RECORDED: 09/24/2018

PATENT REEL: 046953 FRAME: 0883